CH \$190,00 40359

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM810382

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
ING Capital LLC, as agent			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Humanetics Innovative Solutions, Inc.		
Street Address:	21001 State Route 739		
City:	Raymond		
State/Country:	OHIO		
Postal Code:	43067		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4035911	H HUMANETICS INNOVATIVE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3810387	Q
Registration Number:	3201118	IDUMMY
Registration Number:	3201121	IWALL
Registration Number:	3192508	IVEHICLE
Registration Number:	3217103	I CRASH TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number:	77870393	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125305219

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-530-5878

Email: dcip@milbank.com, jgarces@milbank.com

Correspondent Name: John Garces, Esq.

Address Line 1: 55 Hudson Yards

Address Line 2: Milbank, LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10001-2163

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30045.98107
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Garces, Esq.

SIGNATURE: /John Garces/			
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2023		
Total Attachments: 3			
source=Humanetics - Trademark Lien Release (2023) [Executed]#page1.tif			
source=Humanetics - Trademark Lien Release (2023) [Executed]#page2.tif			
source=Humanetics - Trademark Lien Release (2023) [Executed]#page3.tif			

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE dated as of May 12, 2023 (this "Release") is made by ING Capital LLC, acting in its capacity as agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Agent") under that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of March 21, 2018 (as amended, supplemented, or modified and in effect, the "Trademark Security Agreement") by and among Humanetics Innovative Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor") and the Agent. Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement that is recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 21, 2018, at reel/frame 6297/0444 to ING Capital LLC, the Grantor granted to the Agent a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Collateral, including the Trademarks set forth on the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested and Agent has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment, and discharge of its security interest in the Collateral (the "Released Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation, or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the Trademark Security Agreement in the Released Collateral, (b) release its security interest in the Released Collateral, and (c) discharge any and all rights, title, and interest it has in and the security interest granted to Agent in the Released Collateral.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Agent has caused this Release of Trademark. Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

ING	Capital	LLC,	as Agent

Name: Michael Kim

Title: Director

Name: Reynaldo Grant

Title: Director

Schedule A

Title	Owner	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. Date	Reg. Date
H HUMANETICS INNOVATIVE SOLUTIONS	HUMANETICS INNOVATIVE SOLUTIONS, INC.	85062184	14-JUN-2010	4035911	04-OCT-2011
design	HUMANETICS INNOVATIVE SOLUTIONS, INC.	77870393	11-NOV- 2009	N/A	N/A
Q	HUMANETICS INNOVATIVE SOLUTIONS, INC.	77866679	06-NOV- 2009	3810387	29-JUN-2010
!DUMMY	HUMANETICS INNOVATIVE SOLUTIONS, INC.	78761524	28-NOV- 2005	3201118	23-JAN-2007
IWALL	HUMANETICS INNOVATIVE SOLUTIONS, INC.	78761593	28-NOV- 2005	3201121	23-JAN-2007
!VEHICLE	HUMANETICS INNOVATIVE SOLUTIONS, INC.	78761640	28-NOV- 2005	3192508	02-JAN-2007
I CRASH TECHNOLOGY	HUMANETICS INNOVATIVE SOLUTIONS, INC.	78704031	31-AUG- 2005	3217103	13-MAR- 2007

RECORDED: 05/15/2023